o
OOV OO ONWDN W —

(U NG I SO I NG I W T NG T N I NS T N T N i O i e i e B o
OV XA N DB WN=OOWRIANWV P WN—

ORIGINAL (T

BEFORE THE ARIZONA CORPORATION CC.....con.e..

, 7
COMMISSIONERS RECEIVED
KRISTIN K. MAYES, Chairman 00 1Y 28 A 1= 49
GARY PIERCE .

PAUL NEWMAN Y COHETSSI0H
SANDRA D. KENNEDY CONTROL
BOB STUMP

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF DOCKET NO. W-01303A-98-0507

ARIZONA-AMERICAN WATER COMPANY,
AN ARIZONA CORPORATION, FOR
ADJUSTMENTS TO ITS RATES AND
CHARGES FOR UTILITY SERVICE FOR ITS

2

Arizona Corporation Cpmmission
PARADISE VALLEY WATER DISTRICT "
DOCKETE
ARIZONA-AMERICAN WATER COMPANY MAY 2 8 2010
PARADISE VALLEY WATER DISTRICT e
NOTICE OF FILING TDOBRETEDEY (N
CAP SURCHARGE FOR YEAR 2010 | i\\ b

Arizona-American Water Company (“Company’’) hereby refiles its tariff and schedules setting
forth its revised CAP Surcharge for 2010 for the Paradise Valley Water District, as authorized by
Decision No. 61831 (July 20, 1999). The company originally filed its Paradise Valley Water
CAP Surcharge for 2010 on March 9, 2010. Staff responded by filing a Memorandum on April
30, 2010 stating that they could not approve the surcharge calculation at that time. Staff had two
concerns regarding the calculation. The first concern involved the Company’s assertion that
Decision 68858 authorized it to transfer power cost savings reimbursed by Motorola from the
surcharge calculation to calculations in base rates. Staff finds no discussion of this issue in the
Decision and concludes that the Commission did not authorize any such transfer. The Company
accepts Staff’s position on this issue and will exclude the Motorola reimbursement and revert
back to the original power costs savings for the CAP surcharge calculation. The second issue
involved the Company’s inclusion of the Tonopah Recharge Facility fee. Staff finds this to be an
unauthorized new charge. The Company disagrees with Staff on their finding based on
Commission authorization of the Company’s proposed change per Decision 71410 on pages 57-
58 (see attached) and therefore is replacing the Salt River Project Charges with the Tonopah
Desert Recharge Facility Charges.

The revised applicable surcharge rate of $0.2441 per 1,000 gallons, consists of a surcharge of
$0.0872 per 1,000 gallons to recover the under collection of prior years’ surcharge for the years
2006, 2007, 2008, and 2009, to be in effect for 3 years starting July 1, 2010, plus a surcharge of
$.1570 per 1,000 gallons for the collection of the current annual capital and delivery charges.




O 001NV b W=

The revised combined surcharge of $0.2441 is applicable to all residential customers using in
excess of 45,000 gallons during a monthly billing cycle and to all non-residential customers
except customers who are reselling water provided by the Company. Also attached are copies of
a schedule and supporting documents showing the computation of the surcharge amount for
2010. Attached are 8 pages including one schedule titled “2010 Annual CAP Surcharge Tariff
Update Schedule” and seven supporting spreadsheets.

The existing combined CAP Surcharge is $0.2009 per 1,000 gallons and was effective February
1, 2006. Unfortunately, the Company under collected in each year (2006, 2007, 2008 and 2009)
the existing amount was in effect as displayed on line 40 of the schedule. The total current under
collection is $444,516.

Please note the Company has completed the five year amortization of deferred CAP costs and a
$0 cost is displayed on lines 23 and 33 of the schedule for deferred CAP costs.

In spite of the under collection which kept customers’ rates lower than otherwise, the Company
apologizes for not filing since 2006 for an annual revision to its Paradise Valley CAP Surcharge.
Although Special Condition #3 of the tariff calls for a revised tariff filing by December 1 of each
year, the Company intends alternatively to file its next revised CAP Surcharge in January 2011
so that it can incorporate actual data for all of 2010 in that filing.

This revised surcharge is automatically effective 30 days from this filing as per the terms of the
approved tariff.

The Company’s contact person for this filing is:

Sandra L. Murrey, Rate Analyst
Arizona-American Water Company
2355 W. Pinnacle Peak Road, Suite 300
Phoenix, AZ 85027

(623) 445-2490
Sandra.Murrey(@amwater.com

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED on May 28, 2010.

> //MLJZ!Z ‘//M/

Sandra L. M%rrey

Rates Analyst

Arizona-American Water Company
2355 W. Pinnacle Peak Road, Suite 300
Phoenix, AZ 85027




oo ~IONWn Ik WN—

Original and 13 copies filed
on May 28, 2010, with:

Docket Control

Arizona Corporation Commission
1200 West Washington

Phoenix, Arizona 85007

Copies of the foregoing mailed
on May 28, 2010, to:

Legal Division

Arizona Corporation Commission
1200 West Washington St.
Phoenix, Arizona 85007

Steve Olea

Director

Utilities Division

Arizona Corporation Commission
1200 West Washington St.
Phoenix, Arizona 85007

Daniel Pozefsky

Counsel

Residential Utility Consumer Office
1110 West Washington Street

Suite 220

Phoenix, Arizona 85007

Brian Bozzo

Compliance and Enforcement Manager
Utilities Division

1200 West Washington St.

Phoenix, AZ 85007




8th Revised | SHEET NO.

Arizona-American Water Company Cancelling | 7th Revised | SHEET NO

Hin

(Name of Company) Paradise Valley Water District

(Name of Service Area)

CAP SURCHARGE

APPLICABILITY

Applicable to all customers of Paradise Valley Water District except Sales for Resale.
TERRITORY
Portions of the City of Scottsdale and the Town of Paradise Valley, and vicinity, Maricopa County.

RATES

Surcharge Rate:
Per Customer

Residential Customers:

In excess 0f 45,000 galloNS .......cocovevereriiriniennnrereesereeee e $  0.2441 per 1,000 gallons
All Non-Residential Customers except Sale for Resale Customers:
FOT All USAZE ...vivevveevies veeirireerierevaevesssrnees e e seresrenseneseesesessessnsssnssssnns $  0.2441 per 1,000 gallons
SPECIAL CONDITIONS:

1. The Company is authorized to recover CAP related costs based on its CAP allocation of 3,231 AF.

2. Total annual CAP costs will be determined by summing: a) annual Municipal & Industrial (M & 1) water service

charges, b) monthly M & I operations, maintenance and replacement (OM&R) costs, ¢) Tonopah Desert Recharge
Project costs, d) annual production cost savings, ) the overcollected or undercollected surcharge from the previous

twelve months period, and f) amortization over 5 years of deferred CAP M & I water service capital charges.

3. The Company will annually file with the Commission by December 1 the proposed annual CAP surcharge
for the next calendar year. The filing shall contain all documentation to support the proposed surcharge.

4. The annual CAP surcharge will be calculated based on the historic consumption of the applicable customers
from the previous twelve months.

5. The revised CAP surcharge will be effective on January 1 of each year.
6. Total deferred CAP costs of $533,115 as of 12/31/99 will be amortized over a period of 5 years.

7.  Collection of the CAP surcharge will not generate a positive operating income to Paradise Valley Water
Company. It is intended only to recover CAP related costs.

8. The CAP surcharge will appear on each applicable customer bill as a separate charge.

ISSUED: | MAY 28, 2010 EFFECTIVE: | JUL 01,2010
Month Day Year Month Day Year
ISSUED BY: Thomas M. Broderick, Director — Rates &
Regulation

2355 W. Pinnacle Peak Rd., Suite 300,
Phoenix, AZ 85027

Decision No. 61831




alozres

vz 08
045108

z180°0%

8910041

yoe'bLLs

915vyrs
86 8¥e$
zie'ess
8lv'68-
8v8'sZ$
SZZ'6L1$-

0$
651'L€18-

6002

899'99Z$
0$

ZLE'ESS
588'8$
£29'901$
S

GilL'eess

£0.'881%-
£04881%

8. 6%-
GZZ'6L1$"

00'e$ %8LL6 LETE
£L°95% %8LL6 LET'E
4V 184 1IS0Q pamoilly % 5V

125'5v$

8¥8'scs 00'g$
0% 0008
85C'18E$ 00'8LLS
Sov'8rs 00GL$

Lez'e
0l0g JesA

asuedxy sbreyn v
jenuuy jenuuy
(s1s00 6002) UOREINIED

225°98¢

Liz'eres
120 V628
$00'€98
827'6%-
8ve'ses
STT'BLL$-
0%

0$

185°1E18-
289'6.28

8002

1sg'rres

03
ZIEESS
588'8%
£29'901$
]

GLl'eess

£0.'881$-

8Lv'6$-  o0es %8216 LEZ'E

SZTBLLS €L958 - %8LL6 lECE
4V Jod 1S00pemMOlY % 4V

P56°26rS
8r8GZ$ 00'8%
0$ 00°0$
8Y6'8vES 00'80LS
851'95% 00'8L$
Lez's
6002 JesA
asusdxg obreyny v
fenuuy fenuuy  Jad 3son
(s1s09 g00z) uoneINDjRy

roL'8lys

889'6.2$
1601828
168'29%
889'8g%-
S60'€LS
STT6LLS-

2002

2106618

o
cIeess
598'9$
€29'901$

G

SLE'EEss

£02'881$-
8lv'6%
STT'6LLS

00'cs %8L'L6 LETE
€296% %8216 LETE
4V Jed 1S0DpeMollY % JV

0zL'i8¢$

8v8'5cs co'g$
0$ 0003
120'P628 00'16$
168'29¢ 00°12$

ieT'e
800T lesi

Om:wmxw Ommwsllo H
fenuuy fenuuy  Jod 3s0p
(53509 £00Z) uone|NaRy

IDYYHOUNSIYISIX 0L LOSC Pasiae) 600 3B1BY3INS dwONsBUllL IO Ad\BusuNooaY

*Bullly 200Z Wou} pienuo) patues aoueeg - (e} ¢
4]
600Z PUE 800Z ‘200Z 900 UL PBAI223! SBM JY LEZ'E 10N |G

{s¥u + cyu) abreyoung dvo el 05
6%
{Lpu/sZ UT) SIS0 [enuuy Jua.LNY - SUO|IED 000y Jad abieyoing Bulob-uQ gy
Fa4
(ip u/Le UT) uondalO2IBPUN [E)O ], - SUCIES) DOO'L Jod 9B1eYING JedA-¢ Op
14
(aseD a1ey Ad 8007) 9b1eyING IO} SBjeS fenuuy jejo) 144
£V
yZ591rS$ $)$07) [enuuy [ejoL 2
84
1282818 1393]j0248pUN/{UONIB102IBAQ) fEloL oy
Zv6 ¥9cs sebleyg Kenfoa | 2 N - L8LL JBpIO YseL 6
869'C.$ sefiey9 tended | 8 W - 0811 J9piQ #SeL 8¢
889'8% $894 HYMQV sBues $1800 - 6/ | JopIO WsEL L€
6.0'69% (6-8002) sebiey3 ebeio)g yedouoy Jo (2-9007) sebieyd dus - 8211 JopIO dseL 9
GZZ'8L1$- SI1SC2) Jamod sBuineS S1SD - /2L 1OPI0 NSBL 68
o$ S1507) 159J0)U} JO UOIRZIIOWY - 9/ L) J8pI0 %Sl e
0$ sabiey) dv paues( Jolid JO UOREZINOWY - G/ L JSPIO YSBL €
oLL'opLe- SUONOB|I0Y anuaAsy ebJeyoing 4y - €411 JepiQ ¥SBL Z¢
(e) ‘99’6018 900¢ uoIOaj|0oJapUN/{UONDB|j0IBAQ) Jold LE
TSILYeeS $)567) 5,169, J01ig JO UORI9|[03IaPUJUORI3]|03I0A0) 510)5g S}1507) [ENUUY JUSLINYg GZ
144
0$ puoAeq pue GOOZ Jo} uoneziuowy ¢
zZ1e'ess 002 aunp pspus pouad uoleziouwly zz
$88'8$ ujuow Jed uoneziowy |z
£29'901$ UONBZINOWY |enuuy OZ
S SIBOA G JO poOLIad UOHEZILOWY 6|
Gl1'eess L£819 'ON uoisioaq Jad sebiey) peissed [elof g|
:$3BIED gvD Pelie3aQ Jo UOIEZIMoWY - GZLT JopI0 NSeL /L
9l
(ssoj Jajem Joj 4HS O) pemo s! Jv £8) Gi
£16°2813- Buidwind sse} 4y gG1'c UO paseq si sIU} pl
28988~ G128 %L L6 . LETE ® $994 HMQAVY SBuIneS s1S0J lenuuy - 621 | JOPIO dSel gl
GTT'BLLS- €L958 %gL L6 . LETE ® Jomod paseying sBuineg s1soQ fenuuy - 121 L JepiO YseL 2L
4V Jod 1IS0Qpemoly % 3V ‘SBUIAES §3S0) [enuuy ||
oL
990°22v$ 6
0$ ‘P {-8002) Jv Jed AyeJ obieydey pesaq yedouol- 4vD - 8211 8
8LL'ELS S (£-0002) dv Jod abieyd BultesUM dNS - 8211 £
160°482% 00°28% q dv Jad sebieyd AisneQ 12 W- 1841 9
168°29% 00'12$ B 4y Jed aBrey)d Epded | SN -08LL §
14
1e2'e uoneolY Jale €
4V LE€Z'E - dIqe|ieAy UOREOO|Y JSIBM |e10) Z
200T JBaA - sasuadx3 psemod Buiog) |
ssusdxy Sbreyg av uonduasssq sur}
fenuuy fenuuy  iad 3son

(s31500 9002) UoneiNdERY

S1SOD ¥3LVM 103rodd YNOZIMV TVHLN3O

ITNAIHOS 31vAdN 44114V1 3OAVHOUNS dVO TVNNNV 0102
LORILSIQ ¥ILVM A TIVA 3SIAVEVd



- ATTACHMENTS



PARADISE VALLEY WATER COMPANY
2010 ANNUAL CAP SURCHARGE TARIFF UPDATE
TASK ORDER 1173 - CITY SERVICE CODE G
CAP SERVICE CHARGE REVENUE COLLECTIONS

Date Amounts
Beg Balance -$1,981,991.85
Jan -$11,688.71
Feb -$6.879.55
Mar -$9,053.40
Apr -$6,259.38
‘ May -$10,852.74
‘ Jun -$18,326.46
Jul -$16,366.82
Aug -$16,402.42
Sep -$16,877.86
; Oct -$11,340.18
1 Nov -$12,886.48
Dec -$9.176.93
*2006 Revenues -$146,109.93

Total

Date Amounts
Beg Balance -$2,128,101.88
Jan -$6.589.21
Feb -$4,147.38
Mar -$5.703.81
Apr -$8.268.89
May -$10,735.50
Jun -$13,723.30
Jul -$19,834.78
Aug -$16.644,18
Sep -$14,840.11
Oct -$13,780.79
Nov -$14,081.25
Dec -$8.464.46
*2007 Revenues -$136,813.66
Total

Date Amounts
Beg Balance -$2,264,915.54
Jan -$4.884.20
Feb -$4,006.85
Mar -$5,0992.60
Apr -$9,239.58
May -$11,742.14
Jun -$13,823.25
Jul -$18,467.05
Aug -$16,644.18
Sep -$13,724.66
Oct -$13,572.15
Nov -$10,949.66
Dec -$9.433.95
*2008 Revenues -$131,587.27

Total

Date Amounts
Beg Balance -$2,396,502.81
Jan -$4,295.51
Feb -$4,956.74
Mar -$6,000.17
Apr -$8,368.43
May -$9,937.20
Jun -$14.418.11
Jul -$17,088.62
Aug -$17,166.25
Sep -$17,197.53
Qct -$13.843.66
Nov -$12,660.32
Dec -$11.226.
*2009 Revenues -$137,1569.33

Total

:
\
Accounting\PV CAP Filings\2008\CAP Surcharge 2009_revised 050710x1s\1173 CAP REVS

@

=4

o

o

o

o

o

Basis

Recorded Per City Service Code G
Residential Consumption > 45 units at $.0769 per unit.
All Other Customers at all units at $.0762 per unit.

Monthly Journal Entry:

. Record the monthly surcharge
Debit AR Asset
Credit Task Order 1173 Task Order
Coliections of Monthly surcharge
Debit Cash Asset
Credit AR Asset

Basis

Recorded Per City Service Code G
Residential Consumption > 45 units at $.0769 per unit.
All Other Customers at all units at $.0769 per unit.

nt nal Ent|

. Record the monthly surcharge

Debit AR Asset
Credit Task Order 1173 Task Order
. Colections of Monthly surcharge
Debit Cash Asset
Credit AR Asset
Basis

Recorded Per City Service Code G
Residential Consumption > 45 units at $.0769 per unit.
All Other Customers at all units at $.0763 per unit.

onf ournal

Record the monthly surcharge

Debit A/R Asset
Credit Task Order 1173 Task Order
. Collections of Monthly surcharge
Debit Cash Asset
Credit AR Asset
Basis

Recorded Per City Service Code G
Residential Consumption > 45 units at $.0769 per unit.
All Other Customers at alf units at $.0769 per unit.

Monthly Journal Entry:

Record the monthly surcharge

Debit AR Asset
Credit Task Order 1173 Task Order
Collections of Monthly surcharge

Debit Cash Asset
Credit AR Asset



WY ¥Z'L L0L0¢C/L2/S

00'GLL'eess
G2'G88'8%
09

00°0%

6Z'g88'8%
09
00'GL1L'€eSs

NV dvO 430 SLLISIX0L.L0S0 Pesinel”600Z oBleyoins dvo\s002\sbulild dvd Ad\Buunoooy

‘Juswelels 1% d 9yl ybnouyy ob jou saop uoljezijowy

1°067981 'ON 100V dVO palisjeq - #paid
€11 JepiQ J8pIQ ¥sel - Hged

AUz jeuanor Aj(puopy

uoljeziuowy |ejo}
uoneziyowy Alyuo

SUIUON 09 :poled uolezijowy

DJg 9 Sda Jed

Jususnipy

uoneziuowy AlYuon

sSlea A G :polied uonezijowy

6661 ‘9C AInr @jeg L£8L9 'ON uoisios(q ase) sjey Jod
swia)l Buimoj|o} sy Jo pasudwo)

sableyn 4y pallajaq Jold Jo uoneziuowy

00°0%

00'0$
00°0%
00°0%
00°0%
00'0$
00°0%
00'0$
00'0$
00°0%
00'0%
00°0%
00'0$

00'SLL'€ESS

sjunowy

SIOUYVHO dVO Q33430 HORId 40 NOLLVZILIONY

SLLL ¥3QHO0 MSVL

31vAdn 4418V IOHVHOUNS dVO TTVNANNY 010C
ANVdINOD H3LVM ASTIVA 3SIavivd

jejol
asuadxy 002

%8(
AON
10
deg
Bny
N
unp



PARADISE VALLEY WATER COMPANY
2010 ANNUAL CAP SURCHARGE TARIFF UPDATE

Date Amounts
Beginning Balance -$716,901.48
Unrecorded - 2004 -$179,225.00
Unrecorded - 2005 -$179,225,00

2006
Jan $0.00
Feb -$17,922.50
Mar -$17,922.50
Apr -$17,922.50
| May -$17,922.50
Jun -$17,922.50
| Jul :$17,922.50
Aug -$17,922.50
Sep -$17,922.50
Oct -$17,922.50
Nov -$17.922.50
Dec $0.00
Total -$179,225.00
$0.00
-$179,225.00

2006 Ending Balance -$1,254,576.48

2007
Jan $0.00
Feb ' -$17,922.50
Mar -$17,922.50
Apr -$17,922.50
May -$17,922.50
Jun -$17,922.50
Jul -$17,922.50
Aug -$17,922.50
Sep -$17,922.50
Oct -$17,922.50
Nov -$17,922.50
Dec $0.00
-$179,225.00
Totai -$179,225.00

2007 Ending Balance -$1,433,801.48

2008
Jan $0.00
Feb -$17,922.50
Mar -$17,922.50
Apr -$17,922.50
May -$17,922.50
Jun -$17,922.50
Jul -$17,922.50
Aug -$17,922.50
Sep -$17,922.50
Oct -$17,922.50
Nov -$17,922.50
Dec $0.00
-$179,225.00
Total -$179,225.00

2008 Ending Balance -$1,613,026.48

2009
Jan $0.00
Feb -$17,922.50
Mar -$17,922.50
Apr -$17,922.50
May -$17,922.50
Jun -$17,922.50
Jul -$17,922.50
Aug -$17,922.50
Sep -$17,922.50
Oct -$17,922.50
Nov -$17,922.50
Dec $0.00
-$179,225.00
Total -$179,225.00

2009 Ending Balance -$1,792,251.48

Accounting\PV CAP Filings\2005\CAP Surcharge 2008 _revised 050710.xIs\1177 PWR SAVING

Adjusted Total  -$1,075,351.48

TASK ORDER 1177
COSTS SAVINGS - POWER COSTS

Basis

Computation: 3,231 AF * 97.78% * $56.73 = $179,225

Basis

Computation: 3,231 AF * 97.78% * $56.73 = $179,225

Basis

Computation: 3,231 AF * 97.78% * $56.73 = §179,225

Basis

Computation: 3,231 AF * 97.78% * $566.73 = $179,225

5/27/201011:24 AM



PARADISE VALLEY WATER COMPANY
2010 ANNUAL CAP SURCHARGE TARIFF UPDATE
TASK ORDER 1178
SALT RIVER PROJECT CHARGES (2006-2007)
TONAPAH DESERT RECHARGE FACILITY (2008 - BEYOND)

Date Amounts Basis
Beginning Balance $352,170.15
Jan $0.00 Based on 2006 invoice from Salt River Project - $21.99 per AF
Feb $6,907.88 3,231 acre feet distributed over 10 months.
Mar $6,907.88
Apr $6,907.88
May $6,907.88
Jun $6,907.88
Jul $6,007.88
Aug $6,907.88
Sep $6,907.88
Oct $6,907.88
Nov $6,907.88
Dec $0.00
2006 Total

Ending Balance $421,248.93
Beginning Balance $421,248.93
Jan $0.00 Based on 2007 invoice from Salt River Project - $22.63 per AF
Feb $7,309.49 3,231 acre feet distributed over 10 months.
Mar $7,300.49
Apr $7,300.49
May $7,300.49
Jun $7,309.49
Jul $7,309.49
Aug $7,300.49
Sep $7,309.4¢
Oct $7,309.49
Nov $7,309.49
Dec $0.00
2007 Total

Ending Balance $494,343.83
Beginning Balance $454,343.83
Jan $0.00 Water Storage Fee to CAP Tonopah Desert Recharge Facility
Feb $0.00 for 3,231 AF per year at $8 per AF
May $0.00 ** Company's proposed change to recharge the CAP allocation at
Apr $0.00 Tonopah Desert Recharge was authorized in Decision 71410, p.58, 1.11-12
May $0.00 See tab DEC 71410 for detail
Jun $0.00
Jul $0.00
Aug $25,848.00
Sep $0.00
Oct $0.00
Nov $0.00
Dec $0.00
2008 Total
Ending Balance $520,191.83
Beginning Balance $520,191.83
Jan $0.00 Water Storage Fee to CAP Tonopah Desert Recharge Facility
Feb $0.00 for 3,231 AF per year at $8 per AF
Mar - $0.00
Apr $10,872.00
May $14,976.00
Jun $0.00
Jul $0.00
Aug $0.00
Sep $0.00
Oct $0.00
Nov $0.00
Dec $0.00
2009 Total
Ending Balance $546,039.83

g AP ge 2009_revised 050710.xIs\1178 SRP CHARGE 6/27/201011:24 AM



AP

PARADISE VALLEY WATER COMPANY
2010 ANNUAL CAP SURCHARGE TARIFF UPDATE
TASK ORDER 1179
ADWR COSTS SAVINGS

Date

Beginning Balance

Jan
Feb
Mar
Apr
May
Jun
Jul

Aug
Sep
Oct
Nov
Dec

Total

2006 Ending Balance

Beginning Balance

Jan
Feb
Mar
Apr
May
Jun
Jut

Aug
Sep
Oct
Nov
Dec

Total

2007 Ending Balance

Beginning Balance

Jan
Feb
Mar
Apr
May
Jun
Jul
Aug
Sep
Oct
Nov
Dec

Total

2008 Ending Balance

Beginning Balance

Jan
Feb
Mar
Apr
May
Jun
Jul

Aug
Sep
Oct
Nov
Dec

Total

2009 Ending Balance

V CAP Filing:

ge 2009_revised 050710.xIs\1178 ADWR SWGS

Amounts
-$42,422.93

$0.00
-$868.80
-$868.80
-$868.80
-$868.80
-$868.80
-$868.80
-$868.80
-$868.80
-$868.80
-$868.80

$0.00

-$51,110.93

-$61,110.93

$0.00
-$868.80
-$868.80
-$868.80
-$868.80
-$868.80
-$868.80
-$868.80
-$868.80
-$868.80
-$868.80

$0.00

-$59,798.93

-$59,798.93

$0.00
-$947.80
-$947.80
-$947.80
-$947.80
-$947.80
-$947.80
-$947.80
-$947.80
-$947.80
-$947.80

$0.00

-$69,276.93

-$69,276.93

$0.00
-$947.80
-$947.80
-$947,80
-$947.80
-$947.80
-$947.80
-$947.80
-$947.80
-$947.80
-$947.80

$0.00

-$78,754.93

Recurring Journal Entry Not Set Up
Included in Tariff computation but not booked

Computation: 3,231AF *97.78% * $2.75 = $8,688

Recurring Journal Entry Not Set Up
Included in Tariff computation but not booked

Computation: 3,231AF *97.78% * $2.75 = $8,688

Recurring Journal Entry Not Set Up
Included in Tarsiff computation but not booked

Computation: 3,231AF * 97.78% * $3.00 = $9,478

Recurring Journal Entry Not Set Up
Included in Tariff computation but not booked

Computation: 3,231AF *97.78% * $3.00 = $9,478

6127/201011:25 AM



V CAP Fili

Date

Beginning Balance

Jan
Feb
Mar
Apr
May
Jun
Jul

Aug
Sep
Oct
Nov
Dec

2006 Total

2006 Ending Balance

Beginning Balance

Jan
Feb
Mar
Apr
May
Jun
Jul
Aug
Sep
Oct
Nov
Dec

2007 Total

2007 Ending Balance

Beginning Balance

Jan
Feb
Mar
Apr
May
Jun
Jul

Aug
Sep
Oct
Nov
Dec

2008 Total

2008 Ending Balance

Beginning Balance

Jan
Feb
Mar
Apr
May
Jun
Jul

Aug
Sep
Oct
Nov
Dec

2009 Total

2009 Ending Balance

PARADISE VALLEY WATER COMPANY
2010 ANNUAL CAP SURCHARGE TARIFF UPDATE
TASK ORDER 1180
M & | CAPITAL CHARGES

Amounts
$837,312.46

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$38,772.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$33,925.50
$0.00

$910,009.96

$910,009.96

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$33,925.50
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$33,025.50
$0.00

$977,860.96

$977,860.96

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$33,925.50
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$29,079.00
$0.00

$1,040,865.46

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$29,079.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$24,232.50
$0.00

$1,094,176.96

2008 _revised 050710.xIs\1180 MI CAPITAL

Actual Invoices booked in May and November 2006
2nd Half of 2006 (billed May 2006) -$24 per AF
1st Half of 2007 (billed November 2006) - $21 per AF

Actual Invoices booked in May and November 2007
2nd Half of 2007 (billed May 2007) -$21 per AF
1st Half of 2008 (billed November 2007) - $21 per AF

Actual Invoices booked in May and November 2008
2nd Half of 2008 (billed May 2008} -$21 per AF
1st Half of 2009 (billed November 2008) - $18 per AF

Actual Invoices booked in May and November 2009
2nd Half of 2009 (billed May 2009) -$18 per AF
1st Half of 2010 (billed November 2009) - $15 per AF

5/27/201011:26 AM)



Date

Beginning Balance

Jan
Feb
Mar
Apr
May
Jun
Jul

Aug
Sep
Oct
Nov
Dec

2006 Total

2006 Ending Balance

Beginning Balance

Jan
Feb
Mar
Apr
May
Jun
Jul
Aug
Sep
Oct
Nov
Dec

2007 Total

2007 Ending Balance

Beginning Balance

Jan
Feb
Mar
Apr
May
Jun
Jui

Aug
Sep
Oct
Nov
Dec

2008 Total

2008 Ending Balance

Beginning Balance

Jan
Feb
Mar
Apr
May
Jun
Jul

Aug
Sep
Oct
Nov
Dec

2009 Total

2009 Ending Balance

Accounting\PV CAP Filings\2005\CAP Surcharge 2009_revised 060710 .xis\1181MI DELIVERY

PARADISE VALLEY WATER COMPANY

2010 ANNUAL CAP SURCHARGE TARIFF UPDATE
TASK ORDER 1181

M & | DELIVERY CHARGES

Amounts
$1,408,715.86

$26,494.20
$26,494.20
$26,494.20
$26,494.20
$26,494.20
$26,494.20
$26,494.20
$26,494.20
$26,494.20
$26,494.20

$0.00

$0.00

$1,673,657.86

$1,673,657.86

$0.00
$28,109.70
$28,109.70
$28,109.70
$28,109.70
$28,108.70
$28,109.70
$28,109.70
$28,109.70
$28,109.70
$28,108.70

$0.00

$1,954,754.86

$1,954,754.86

$0.00
$20,402.10
$20,402.10
$20,402.10
$20,402.10
$29,402.10
$29,402.10
$29,402:10
$29,402.10
$29,402.10
$29,402.10

$0.00

9402

$2,248,775.86

$2,248,775.86

$0.00
$34,804.80
$34,804.80
$34,804.80
$34,894.80
$34,804.80
$34,894.80
$34,804.80
$34,804.80
$34,894.80
$34,804.80

$0.00

$2,597,723.86

Cost per acre foot = $82
3,231 af = full allocation

Cost per acre foot = $87
3,231 af = full allocation

Cost per acre foot = $91
3,231 af = full allocation

Cost per acre foot = $108
3,231 af = full allocation

5/27/201011:26 AM



W o {2 [ ]

R N\ Oy

 DOCKET NO. W-01303A-08-0227 ET AL.

proposed Syétem Benefits Surcharge.?' RUCO states that while it recommends the irﬁplementation
of the Company proposed_. System Benefits Surcharge, it is sensitive to the Town’s arguments
opposing it.** It is reasonable at this time to eliminate the High Block Usage Surcharge and to leave
the Public‘ Safety Surcharge set ét zero. The record does not support the Company’s request to
implement a Systems Benefit Surcharge as proposed, and it therefore will not be authorized at this
time.
2, CAP Surcharge
Until-recently, the Company was sourcing .Water frorh the PCX-1 well, which is owned by

Salt River Project (“SRP”), in exchange for SRP’s use of Arizona-American’s Paradise Valley Water

district 3,231 acre feet CAP allocation.”® The (,ompanv discontinued use of the PCX-1 well in May

12008, due 10 its trichloroethylene (""TCE”) contamination, To maintain supply, the Company

added storage capacity and is replacing retired Well No. 12 with a new well to bring the district’s

prodﬁction capacity back to its original level of 2200 GPM.*® The Company is no longer
exchangiﬁg its 3,231 Paradise Valley Water"ciistrict CAP allocation with SRP for use of the PCX-1
well, Instead, the Company is currently recharging the district’s CAP allocation at the Tonopah
Desert Recharge Project, which is owned by the Central Arizona Water Conservation District
(“CAWCD”) at a cost of $8 per aqré foot, and fecoyering it from wells in the Paradise Valley Water
diéuict.266 . The Company states that this é]lows it to fully utilize the district’s CAP allocation in
alignment with .the Arizona Departxﬁent of Water Resourceé (“ADWR”) Phoenix Active

Management Area (“AMA”) goal of safe yield.w' The Company states that it has plans fo evaluate

1 Town of Paradise Valley Resolution Number 1185. A copy of Resolution No. 1185 was filed in this docket on March
13, 2009. ,

02 RUCOQ Brief at 15.

263 Rebuttal Testimony of Company witness John C. (Jake) Lenderkmg {Exh. A-21) at 7.

24 Direct Testimony of Staff witness-Dorothy M. Hains.(Exh. §-3) at 10.

% Revised Direct Testtrnony of Company witness John C. (Jake) Lenderklng (Exh. A-21) at 8.

6 1q

267 Jd .

57 . DECISIoNNo.__ 71410




w (W)

00 N N

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

28

DOCKET NO. W-01303A-08-0227 ET AL.

other storage options closer to the district.?%®

The Company’s current CAP Surcharge for the Paradise Valley Water district is $0.2009 per
thousand gallons for all residential usage in excess of 45,000 gallons per month, and for all non-
residentia} usage. The CAP Surcharge is set at a level to allow the Corﬁpany to recover SRP water
delivery charges and administrative charges totaling $22.62 per acre foot; annual CAP Municipal and
Industrial (“M&i”) water service charges of $91 per acre foot; and M&I capital charges of $21 per
acre foot.”®® Arizona-American proposes to lower the amount of the CAP Surcharge to account for
the aiffcrenée between the former $22.62 per acre foot SRP water delivery and administrative
charges and the current $8 per acre foot CAWCD storage cost. ‘No party opposed adjusting the
surcharge amount. The Company's proposed change to the existing CAP Surdharge 1S reasonable
and appropriate, and will be authorized. We ‘will order the Company to take into account any

overcollection that has occurred since the date of ‘the changes in the Company’s CAP Surcharge

costs, in calculating the lower surcharge amount.

VIII. OTHER ISSUES

A.  Tubac Water district ACRM (Tubae Waier district)

Arizona-American must provide arsenic treatment for its Tubac Water district water
supp]y.270 The Company requests approval of an ACRM for the Tubac Water district that is
essentially identical to the ACRMs previously approved for the Company’s Agua Fria Water, Havasu
Water, Paradise Valley Water, and Sun City Water districts, with the inclusion of the associated
engineering overheads, consistent with the Commission’s treatment in Docket No. W-01445A-00-
0962.%" Arizona—Americah had originally included the Tubac Water district in its application that
resulted in Decision No. 68310, which approved an ACRM two-step rate increase process for its

Agua Fria, Havasu and Sun City West water districts, but subsequently requested that Tubac Water

268

" 1d at9.

%9 Rebuttal Testimony of Company witness John C. (Jake) Lenderking (Exh. A-21) at 7-8; Decision No. 68131 at 4-5.
27%’ Direct Testimony of Company witness Joseph E. Gross (Exh. A-1)at 8.

" Revised Direct Testimony of Thomas A. Broderick (Exh. A-11) at 25.

58 ~ DECISIONNO. __71410




